REEL: 021003 FRAME: 0925

	Docket No.: KOT-0373			
RM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
A/REVO4		<b>•</b> • •		
ab settings 🔶 🔶 🗸 🔍 🔍 🗸				
ab settings • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Please record the attac	ress of receiving party(ies):		
Name of conveying party(ies):				
Mikihiko Takada	Name: Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.			
	Address: 6-1 Ma	runouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): May 19, 2008	City: Tokyo			
최 Assignment 🗋 Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name		ZIP: 100-0005		
Joint Research Agreement	Country: JP	ZIP: 100-0005		
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) &	address(es) 🖸 Yes 🖄 No		
Other		s being filed together with a new application		
. Application or patent numbers(s):	B. Patent No.(s			
	Birdionicia	- ,		
A. Patent Application No. (s)				
12/126,000				
12/126,000 Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number	No of applications and patents 1		
12/126,000 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents 1		
12/126,000 Additional numbers : 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel P. Lent	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
12/126,000         Additional numbers         Additional numbers         Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Daniel P. Lent         Registration No.:       44,867	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         to be charged by credit card		
12/126,000         Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Daniel P. Lent         Registration No.:       44,867         Address:       Cantor Colburn LLP	<ul> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>☐ Authorized</li> <li>⊠ Authorized</li> </ul>	of applications and patents 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
12/126,000         Additional numbers         Additional numbers         Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Daniel P. Lent         Registration No.:       44,867	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Authorized	of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account		
12/126,000         Additional numbers         Additional numbers         Name and address to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Daniel P. Lent         Registration No.:       44,867         Address:       Cantor Colburn LLP         20 Church Street, 22nd Floor	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Authorized Enclosed None requ	of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         ired (government interest not affecting title)		
12/126,000         Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Daniel P. Lent         Registration No.:       44,867         Address:       Cantor Colburn LLP         20 Church Street, 22nd Floor         City:       Hartford	<ul> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>☐ Authorized</li> <li>⊠ Authorized</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ None requises</li> <li>8. Payment Info</li> </ul>	of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         ired (government interest not affecting title         prmation		
12/126,000         Additional numbers and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Daniel P. Lent         Registration No.:       44,867         Address:       Cantor Colburn LLP         20 Church Street, 22nd Floor	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Authorized Enclosed None requ	of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         ired (government interest not affecting title         ormation         Last 4 Numbers		
12/126,000         Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Daniel P. Lent         Registration No.:       44,867         Address:       Cantor Colburn LLP         20 Church Street, 22nd Floor	<ul> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>☐ Authorized</li> <li>⊠ Authorized</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ None requises</li> <li>8. Payment Info</li> </ul>	of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         ired (government interest not affecting title         prmation		
12/126,000         Additional numbers i         Address to whom correspondence         Concerning document should be mailed:         Name:         Daniel P. Lent         Registration No.:       44,867         Address:       Cantor Colburn LLP         20 Church Street, 22nd Floor	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment Info a. Credit Carc	of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         ired (government interest not affecting title         ormation         Last 4 Numbers		
Additional numbers         Additional numbers         Additional numbers         Additional numbers         S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Daniel P. Lent         Registration No.:       44,867         Address:       Cantor Colburn LLP         20 Church Street, 22nd Floor       City: Hartford         State/Prov.:       CT         Country:       USA       ZIP: 06103         Phone Number:       (860) 286-2929         Fax Number:       (860) 286-0115	<ul> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Authorized</li> <li>Authorized</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None requination</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> <li>a. Credit Carcond</li> <li>b. Deposit Action</li> </ul>	of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         ired (government interest not affecting title         prmation         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date		
12/126,000         Additional numbers i         Address to whom correspondence         Concerning document should be mailed:         Name:         Daniel P. Lent         Registration No.:       44,867         Address:       Cantor Colburn LLP         20 Church Street, 22nd Floor	<ul> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Authorized</li> <li>Authorized</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None requination</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> <li>a. Credit Carcond</li> <li>b. Deposit Action</li> </ul>	of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         ired (government interest not affecting title         ormation         d       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         count Number       06-1130		
Additional numbers         Additional numbers         Additional numbers         Additional numbers         S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Daniel P. Lent         Registration No.:       44,867         Address:       Cantor Colburn LLP         20 Church Street, 22nd Floor       City: Hartford         State/Prov.:       CT         Country:       USA       ZIP: 06103         Phone Number:       (860) 286-2929         Fax Number:       (860) 286-0115	<ul> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Authorized</li> <li>Authorized</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None requination</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> <li>a. Credit Carcond</li> <li>b. Deposit Action</li> </ul>	of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         ired (government interest not affecting title         ormation         d       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         count Number       06-1130         User Name       Daniel P. Lent		
12/126,000         Additional numbers         S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Daniel P. Lent         Registration No.:       44,867         Address:       Cantor Colburn LLP         20 Church Street, 22nd Floor	<ul> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Authorized</li> <li>Authorized</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None requination</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> <li>a. Credit Carcond</li> <li>b. Deposit Action</li> </ul>	of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         ired (government interest not affecting title         ormation         d       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         count Number       06-1130		
12/126,000         Additional numbers in the state of the state o	<ul> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Authorized</li> <li>Authorized</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None requination</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> <li>a. Credit Carcond</li> <li>b. Deposit Action</li> </ul>	of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         ired (government interest not affecting title         prmation         d       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         count Number       06-1130         User Name       Daniel P. Lent         May 23, 2008         Date		
12/126,000         Additional numbers         S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Daniel P. Lent         Registration No.:       44,867         Address:       Cantor Colburn LLP         20 Church Street, 22nd Floor	<ul> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Authorized</li> <li>Authorized</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None requination</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> <li>a. Credit Carcond</li> <li>b. Deposit Action</li> </ul>	of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         ired (government interest not affecting title         prmation         d       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         count Number       06-1130         User Name       Daniel P. Lent		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: KOT-0373

P8675-001-0000 Page 1

## Assignment

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: FIXING DEVICE AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS

for which I/WE have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United Sates; and WHEREAS,

Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.,

a corporation of Japan whose post office address is

6-1 Maranouchi I-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005 Japan,

is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and defiver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

INVENTOR; SIGNATURE	DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS		
Sign: a , a , a l & a la	Date: may	19 700A	Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan	
Sign: mikihiko Jakada	may		c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies,	
Type:	Citizen of:		Inc. 1-6-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo,	
Mikihiko TAKADA	JAP	AN	100-0005 Japan	

CANTOR COLBURN LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

> PATENT REEL: 021003 FRAME: 0926

	TRANSMISSION BY FACS	MILE (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No.				
1			кот-0373				
	1		Group Art Unit				
Application No.	Filing Date	Examiner					
12/126,000	05/23/2008						
Invention: FIXING DE	WICE AND IMAGE FORMING A	APPARATUS					
I hereby certify that this	; Recordation	Form Cover Sheet with Assign	ment (2 pgs)				
		(Identify type of correspondence)					
is being facsimile trans	mitted to the United States Paten	и ани тарешам ошсе (гах.					
on May 23							
(Date	2)						
		Nancy K.					
		(Typed or Printed Name of Per					
		Maning K.	1.1. 0				
		"Janiy K.	Wesser				
		( (Signatu	ire)				
l							
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.							
1	• •						
]							
	······································		P18/REV02				

RECORDED: 05/23/2008